Vehicle History Report + Llen Check #: 3213723
Emmﬂm[{l* Report Date: February 25, 2021 } 07:22 PM EST
Report Status: Complate

Reference:

2070 GMC TERRAIN SLT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

2CTFLIEY3A6230490

Country of Assembly: Canada HIEN CHECK
Last Reported Odometer: 151,853 KM

o

No Lien Records Found

i,

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 15 Service Records Found
Found Alberta (Normal)

ly

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
1.866.835.8612 | support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

2CTFLJEY3A5230490



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

@, Lien Check

: LO Ne lien records found in Alberta.

! How We Check for Liens

’ CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government

| recordsin each Canadian province and territory

¢ {excluding Northwest Territories) where the vehicle is

i currently registered and where it has historically been
i registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S.
state,

¢ IfaVIN has no registration records in Canada, we
cannot check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks
on trailers, recreatfonal vehicles or heavy-duty
equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

& Accident/Damage

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check
fails to accurately reflect the
Canadian enforceable lien status of
a vehicle at the time of the search,
CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and
relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3)
Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00}, whichever
is lower,

[ @ There are no accidents/damage reperted on this vehicle,

¥ Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

! - Service Records

DATE

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

ODOMETER SOURCE
2013 Mar 27 40,884 KM Doug Marshall Motor City
Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada
2015 Mar 20 79,999 KM Lube City Express Qil Lube

Vehicle serviced

Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed
+  Fluids checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

2CTFLJEY3A6230490



A Stolen Vehicle Check

I & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE

2009 Dec 11

2009 Dec 11

2010 Apr 1

2011 May 30
aizin

2012 0ct 25

2013 Mar 27
2013 Jun 3
2014 Apr 10

2015 Mar 20

: 2015 May 29

2015 Dec 31

2016Jan 12

i >\ Detailed History

ODOMETER

40,884 KM

79,999 KM

91,720 KM

92,114 KM

SOURCE

Motar Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Doug Marshall Motor City
Grande Prairle, Alberta,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Lube City Express Qil Lube
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

First Owner
Reported
Registration [ssued
or Renewed
Registration [ssued
or Renawed

Registration Issued
or Renewed
Registration Issued
or Renewed

Registration Issued
or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued
ar Renewed

Registration Issued
or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued
or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

2CTFLJEY3A62304290



DATE

2016 Feb 24

2016 May 16

2016 Jun 3

2016Jun 9

2016 Aug s

2016 Oct 20

2017 Jun 1

2017 Oct b

2018 Feb 5

2018 May 23

2018 Aug 17

2018 Oct &

2019 Apr 30

2019 May 30

2019 Sep 28

ODOMETER

93,941 KM

98,959 KM

100,756 KM

107,894 KM

112,377 KM

118,010 KM

123,013 KM

129,572 KM

130,909 KM

135,742 KM

141,365 KM

SOURCE

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Service Facility

Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Schwab Chevrolet Buick GMC
Leduc, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

OK Tire & Auto Service
Grande Prairie, Aiberta,
Canada

Ken Sargent Buick Ltd
Grande Prairie, Atherta,
Canada

OK Tire & Auto Service
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

OK Tire & Auto Service
Grande Prairie, Alberta,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued
or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued
or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued
or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued
or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

2CTFLJEY3A6230490



DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2019 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued

: Alberta, Canada ar Renewed

, 2020 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued

Alberta, Canada or Renewed ;

2021 Jan 16 151,853 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement

i 2021 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal New Owner

; Alberta, Canada Reported

‘ 2021 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued

: Alberta, Canada or Renewed

Questions? We're here to help.

1.866.835,8612 | support.carfax.ca

This vehicle histary report Is compiled from multiple data sources. it [s not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or its scurce data providers to obtaln complete information on any one vehicle. For example, shere may be
other ttle, brands, egistrations, declarations, accident informatlon, service records, recall Informatlon, ndometer readings or other Information where discrepancles that apply ta this vehicle are nol reflected in this report.
CARFAX Canada and its source data providers recelve data and information from external sources believed (o be rellable. but no responsibillty Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers ar its agants for any
errors, Inaccuracles or emisslons, Fhe reports are provided strietly on an as-s where-ls basks, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express ar implled, tncluding any
warranties of imeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding ths report or its contents. Melther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its seurce data providers shsll be Nable
for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any Information cantained within a report, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide areport or any Information, Other
Information about the vehicle that is the subject marter of this vehi¢le history report, Including problems, maynot have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Use this report as one Important taol, along with a vehicle
Inspectlon and sest drive, to make a batter declslon about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using Ihls vehicle histary report, you agree ta be bound by all of the terms and conditlons In CARFAX Canada's
Canditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time (o tima by CARFAX Canada. Conditiens of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2021 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved., Emmﬁmlﬂ*
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